504495905 08/09/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4542608

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GRAIL ACOUSTICS LIMITED	08/04/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WING ACOUSTICS LIMITED	
Street Address:	14 AMANDALE AVE.	
Internal Address:	MT. ALBERT	
City:	AUCKLAND	
State/Country:	NEW ZEALAND	
Postal Code:	1025	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15265442

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)444-1111

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 704-444-1000

Email: patent-mail@alston.com

Correspondent Name: ALSTON & BIRD LLP

Address Line 1: 101 S TRYON ST, SUITE 4000
Address Line 2: BANK OF AMERICA PLAZA

Address Line 4: CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28280-4000

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	064074/484536	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JONATHAN A. THOMAS	
SIGNATURE:	/Jonathan A. Thomas/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/09/2017	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Certificate of Incorporation and Name Change Summary#page1.tif source=Certificate of Incorporation and Name Change Summary#page2.tif

PATENT 504495905 REEL: 043495 FRAME: 0346



Certificate of Incorporation

WING ACOUSTICS LIMITED
1487653

NZBN: 9429035512264

This is to certify that GRAIL ACOUSTICS LIMITED was incorporated under the Companies Act 1993 on the 2nd day of March 2004 and changed its name to GRAIL ACOUSTICS 2004 LIMITED on the 1st day of July 2005

and changed its name to GRAIL ACOUSTICS LIMITED on the 25th day of June 2007 and changed its name to WING ACOUSTICS LIMITED on the 4th day of August 2017.



http://www.companies.govt.nz/co/1487653 Certificate generated 04 August 2017 11:03 AM.NZST



PATENT REEL: 043495 FRAME: 0347

Particulars of Name Change

1487653 WING ACOUSTICS LIMITED

Registration Date and Time 04 August 2017 11:03:27

Document Type Change of Company Name

Presenter Michael BRIGHT (JOHNSTON PRICHARD FEE LIMITED)

Po Box 1115

Auckland 1140

New Zealand

Company Name Change Details

New Company Name WING ACOUSTICS LIMITED

Previous Company Name GRAIL ACOUSTICS LIMITED

Effective Date 04 August 2017 11:03:30

http://www.companiesoffice.govt.nz/companies/app/ui/pages/companies/1487653/24701159/entityFilingRequirement?oackurl=%2F.companies%2... 1/1 RECORDED: 08/09/2017 REEL: 043495 FRAME: 0348